

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020	0-0132	Version: 1			
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/24	/2020		In control:	Metropolitan King County Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	3/24/2020	
Enactment date:	:			Enactment #:	15624	
Title:	A MOTION, confirming Carol Benson, mayor, city of Black Diamond, as an alternate member of the King County Flood Control Zone District advisory committee, representing the Sound Cities Association.					
Sponsors:	Dave Upthegrove					
Indexes:	Appointments					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Motion 15624					
Date	Ver.	Action By	у	Acti	on	Result
3/24/2020	1	Metropo	litan King Count	y Council Pas	sed	Pass

Clerk 03/12/2020

A MOTION, confirming Carol Benson, mayor, city of Black Diamond, as an

alternate member of the King County Flood Control Zone District advisory

committee, representing the Sound Cities Association.

## BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The Sound Cities Association's nomination of Carol Benson, mayor, city of Black Diamond, as an

alternate member of the King County Flood Control Zone District

advisory committee for a term to expire on December 31, 2021, is hereby confirmed.